PO - AR — 53
gQ*C) SY

@USAID ...

|’r:|- ' A

i

U.S. AGENCY FOR
INTERNATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

ACTION MIZMORANDUM FOR THE ACTING ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR,

BUREAU FOR GLOBAL PROGRA%B{L?BPORT AEND RESEARCH
b

FROM: A-G/R&D/H, Robert Wrih' m/
SUBJECT: Project Authorization amendment for the AIDS Technical

Support Project (ATSP), $36-5972

Problem: The centrally-funded AIDS Technical Support Project,
936-597- was authorized on May 5, 1987. It was amended on May 5,
1987, Ac-:ril 15, 1991 and August 23, 1993. Your approval is
requeste to further amend the project as listed below:

To —ncrease the authorized life-of-project funding from
$22 7,000,000 to $262,000,000. The approved buy-in level
rexz=ins unchanged.

Discuss: on: The requested increase in LOP funding ceiling for
the ATST is predicated on projected increases in funding required
for the =IDS Control and Preventicn (AIDSCAP) sub-project.
Cumulati-ve obligations for AIDSCAP as of December 31, 1993 are
$75.6 m-__lion with projected obligations through September 30,
1994 totmlling $121.8 million. The LOP funding for AIDSCAP is
$164.5 m-illion with an agreement expiration date of September 30,
1996. = projected rates of expenditure, it is estimated that
the AIDS:TAP sub-project will require an irncrease of $25 million
in its c=iling, which is reflected in this request for an amended
authorizmtion for the ATSP.

Congress—onal Notification: A Congressional Notification will be
submittesd.

Recommen:dation: That you approve the attached Project
Authoriz:ztion Amendment Number 4.

woroves. R Ao Nos0n

Disapproved:

Date: LMWB 2-5 (ie[(_{

Attachzz=:rts:
(1) Er-zject Authorization Amendment 4
(2, =rr--ect Data Sheet

320 TAENIY-FIRST STRECT. N.W L WASHINGTON, D.C. 20523



PROJECT AUTHORIZATION AMENDMENT NO. 4

Project Title: AIDS Technical Support Project

Project Number: 936-5972

Country: Worldwide

1. Pursuant to Sections 104 and 105 of the Foreign Assistance

Act of 1961, as amended, the AIDS Technical Support project, 936-
5972, was authorized on May 5, 1987. The project was amended on
May 5, 1987, April 15, 1991 and August 23, 1993. That
authorization is hereby further amended as follows:

Increase the authorized life-of-project funding from
$237/,000,000 to $262,000,000. The approved buy-in level
remains unchanged.

2. The authorization cited above, as previously amended,
remains in force except as hereby amended.

CLM«\} Cs»«?o N

Ann Van Dusen
Acting Assistant Administrator
Global Bureau

26, \ QT



dubject: Authorization Amendment No. 4 - AIDS Technical Support
Project, 936-5972

Clearances:
G/RD/H/HIV-AIDS:HGayle
G/RD/H:CPettigrew
A-G/RD/H:RClay
A-G/RD/H:BWrin date /- o-gy
G/RD/PO:JBierke . date | [ Qi}4%
GC/G/RD:GWinter . enson  date 1/14/94

A-DAA/G/RD:DGillespie /e~ date

Drafter: G/RD/H/HIV-AIDS:VBARNES: 01/12/94:X54494
U:\AIDSPUB\DOCS\ATSP.PAF

date _ j—13-4y4




) oA e A Melel e ST VaTLleg —e ot
, PROJECT DATA SHEET le | xS . E

D= Ceoete
* COUNTRY,ENTITY { 3 PROJECT NUMBER
worldwide )36-5972
4 DUREALOFFICE 5. PROJECT TITLE (manwum ¢0 cAarecters) .
G- R&D/E/HIV-ALIDS ’ [::6?:] I AIDS Technical Support Project :]-
6. PROJECY ASSISTANCE COMPLETION DATE (PACD) 1. ESTIMATED DATE OF OBLIGATION
(Under ‘B belows, enter 1, 2, 3, or d)
MM , DD , YY : .
olof2l1l9]z Aligd i¥ B17]  n qune B c. momt Fy 1917)
8. COSTS (3000 OR EQUIVALENT $) = )
FIRST FY LIFE OF PROJECT
A- FUNDING SOURCE B FX cLe D, Towl L rx TG G. Towl
AID Appropristed Total 262,000 262,000
(Geunt) ( ] ( )] ( [ 262,000 ) ( )] 462,000
(Loasn) ( )¢ M ) ( K )i (
Otser | L :-3d-on/Buv-ins 82,000 82,000
Uus 3
Hot Comnay
Othear Donmoc(s)
TOTAL § G 344,000 344,000
9. SCHEDULE OF AID FUNDING ($000)
. Z
A ArrrC{rRDuARy| & IRIMARY | L IGATIONS TO DAT L. AMOUNT APPROVED F. LIFE OF PROJECT
T TECH. CODE THIS ACTION
PRIATION [FURIOSE
CODE_ [1.Graat|2 Loan{ 1. Grant 2 Loan 1. Grat 2 Losa L. Grant | 2 Lom
(1)ATDS | 96,962 25,000 210,500
(B)E /PN | 8,157 10,000
($)EUR 1 0 . 500
(4pTA | ! : 22,545 40,000
(5)=SF | | 0 . 500
(6)NIS i i 0 | 500 |
TOTALS waimme | 127,664 25,000 | 262,000 |
10. SECONDARY TECHNICAL CODES (maximum 5 codes of 3 ponfions eech) 11. SECONDARY PURPOSE CODE
1 ] - | L. ]
1% SPLCIAL CONCERNS CODES (meximem 7 codes of 4 positions cach)
A Cods ' - |
8. Amount 1 1

18 PROJECT PURPOSE (maximum 480 cAarectery)

To expand access to HIV prevention and control programs in developing countries.

_ |

14. SCHEDULED EVALUATIONS 15 SOURCE/ORIGIN OF GOODS AND SERVICES
MM Y MM, YY MM YY ] ) _
lotem lOl9=9 ! I ! l ! | l Final IO I |9J6 l Y 000_ 1 %41 O toal &) ower(Speafy) 935
16. AMENTMENTS/NATURE OF CHANGE PROPOSED (TAis is page  of 6 page PP Amendment.)

[e d

To i-rrease the life-of-project funding from $319 million to $344 million.

TSisnarare . P P ILDATE DOCUMENT 28CZ 2o

! = ’{ / // Ve I IN AID/W, OR FOR +.T W Dot

17, APPROVED P R L e MENTS, DATE OF DiST23LT!C
3y ¢ Robert Wrin /(Dnc Signed j

- : . W4y D0
Acting Director, Office of Htalth 1

)

‘.l CMM DD (/{

A\


http:DOCL,-F.1r
http:PROJE.CT

